For use with Thermon KSR heating cables.
KSR-CFK
Circuit Fabrication Kit
KSR Snow Melting Cable
INSTALLATION PROCEDURES
Tools Required
The following installation procedures are guidelines for
the installation of the Power and End Termination Kit. For

Listed De-Icing and Snow Melting Equipment 5N23
Certified Snow Melting Equipment for Applications Having
a Type Designation of 2B
KSR-CFK Power and End Termination Kit (per cable)
Kit Contents
7.	 Slide boot onto the end of the cable and
green ground sleeve over twisted braid.
Expose 13 mm (0.5”) of bus wire.
8.	 Crimp conductor wire pins on each
conductor and on twisted braid if required
as per client/project specification (order
separately).
5.	 Cut and remove the 4 mm matrix strip. 6.	 Apply RTV sealant to cable to cover distance
of at least 3 mm and slide boot onto the end
of the cable.
4.	 Cut a 4 mm strip of conductive matrix
between the conductors.
Power Connection Instructions
1.	 Cut and remove heating cable overjacket
as shown.
               Do not cut metallic braid.
2.	 Separate braid strands at edge of overjacket
and pull cable through opening in braid.
3.	 Twist braid into a pigtail. Trim ends of braid.
152 mm
(6”)
INSTALLATION PROCEDURES
Do not cut bus wire strands.
13 mm
(.5”)
End Termination Instructions
1.	 Cut and remove heating cable
overjacket.
3.	 Fill the end cap with RTV sealant and apply
a circumferential bead to cable [minimum
of 3 mm (0.12”) wide]. Slide end cap onto
end of cable.
2.	 Trim away exposed braid from cable.
4 mm
(.15”)
4 mm
(.15”)
13 mm
(.5”)
European Headquarters: Boezemweg 25 • PO Box 205 • 2640 AE Pijnacker  • The Netherlands • Phone: +31 (0) 15-36 15 370